501990465 07/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wolfgang Rose	02/01/2011
Theo-Martin Schaarschmidt	02/01/2012
Christian Denker	02/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nordischer Maschinenbau Rud. Baader GmbH + Co. KG
Street Address:	Geniner Strasse 249
City:	Lubeck
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	23560

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13522479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email: lbateman@wnlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Workman Nydegger
Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19328.18

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael M. Ballard

Total Attachments: 2

source=19328_18_Assignment#page1.tif source=19328_18_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028559 FRAME: 0929 H \$40.00 1352

Attorney Docket No.	Attorne	y Docket No.		
---------------------	---------	--------------	--	--

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 1

WHEREAS Wolfgang Rose, of Stockeldorf / Ecl	khorst, Germany, Theo-Martin Schaarschmidt, of
Lübeck, Germany, and Christian Denker, of Klingberg /	
has invented a certain improvement relating to an $\boldsymbol{APPARATUS}\;\boldsymbol{FO}$	
DIFFERENT FLOWABILITIES said Assignor has caused an a	application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,
said application to be filed in the United States Patent a [] said application having been filed in the Uni Number	ited States Patent and Trademark Office on, Application Patent Cooperation Treaty on 19 January 2011, Application No
AND MAITDEAC Nordischer Maschinenhou Dud D	Reader CmhH + Co VC Conjuga Strake 240 22560
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Baader GmbH + Co. KG, Geniner Straße 249, 23560
Lübeck, Germany , hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desi application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, a granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongation	and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be
said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknown Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exchand all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention a and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said Assignee and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuations granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongation anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or to renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said and beneficial a manner as the said Assignor might or could have held an	susive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any said Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and streeof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be ons thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all aid Assignee and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ampled enjoyed the same, if this Assignment had not been made.
AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including	t of said Assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigns, any and any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof to said Assignee are EXECUTED this day of the Nucley, 2011.	of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application nd said Assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.
Name: Wolfgang/kOSE/	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Frikt DAS GIVD TA Address: GIVING CHI RUG
	WITNESS:

Signature:_ Name: _ Address:__

> PATENT REEL: 028559 FRAME: 0930

Attorney	Docket No.	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Page 2 of 2

EXECUTED this day of Thereof, 2011.	
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature: // ///////////////////////// Name: Theo-Martin SCHAARSCHMIDT	Signature: SO DQ Name: FRILA DAS OUPL Address: 65Nnm FR FR 249 23562 husers FR 6
	Signature: Veoca Nalo- Name: THOTAS CRARAU Address: Hobourd reference & 2356 y Carloo 4
EXECUTED this 18 day of Telynoxy, 2011.	
ASSIGNOR: Signature:	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address: GENIVER STE 244 23562 U'LLL/FE
	WITNESS: Signature: Ylencus Falls Name: Though Brown, S Address: Holenstoungersty, S

PATENT REEL: 028559 FRAME: 0931